VGSAU134 WIW
API #30-025-36682
2630' FSL & 1980' FWL
SEC 1, UL "K", TWN 18-S, Range 34-E, Comity Lea
ELEVATION: 3985' GL, 3991' KB
Completed: 6*2004
Surfs
12 1/4" hole

Vacuum Grayburg San Andres
1 0 Proposed Pool 2
1 1 Work Type Code
1 2 Well Type Code 1 3 Cable/Rotary 1 4 Lease Type Code 1 5 Ground Level Elevation
N I n j e c t i o n R o t a r y s 3985'
1 6 Multiple
1 7 Proposed Depth 1 8 Formation 1 9 Contractor 2 0 Spud Date
N 4450" San Andres 4 /26/04
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weight/foot Setting Depth Sacks of Cement Estimated TOC
12 1/4" 8 5 /8" 24# 1550' 1200
7 7/8" 5 1/2" 15.5# 4850' 850
I V
!P s \
/ ( v
b
22 Describe the proposed program. If this application is to DEEPEN or PLUG BACK, give the data on the present productive zone and proposeVrSiew productive zone.
Describe the blowout prevention program, if any. Use additional sheets iT necessary. '*• . \c'~'
CEMQJTING PROGRAM: :.;
SURFACE CASING: LEAD: 545 sx Poz Class C Cement + 6% B e n t o n i t e + 2% Calc ium C h l o r i d e + 0.25 pps
C e l l o f l a k e . T A I L : 200 sx Class C Cement + 0.25 pps C e l l o f l a k e + 2% Calc ium C h l o r i d e .
EPCDUCTICN CASING: LEAD: 320 sx Poz Class C Cement + 6% B e n t o n i t e + 5% Sodium C h l o r i d e + 0 .25 l b / s x
C e l l o f l a k e . T A I L : 305 sx Poz Class C Cmt + 5% Sodium C h l o r i d e + 2% B e n t o n i t e + 0 .25 l b / s x C e l l o f l a k e .
BOP PROGRAM: Type Working Pressure Tes t Pressure Manufac tu re r
P ipe 3000 1500 S h a f f e r
B l i n d 3000 1500 S h a f f e r
2 3 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief .
Signature: C y \ l i l \ p )^^JAWWU
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
nmqjMAi SIGNED M .
2 3 I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the
best of my knowledge and belief .
Signature: C y \ l i l \ p )^^JAWWU
Approved by: PAUL F- KAUTZ
Printed name: Laura Skinner PhlROLEUM LNulNfctn
Title: R e g u l a t o r y S p e c i a l i s t Approval Date: A P R 2 6 2QQ4 Expiration Date:
Date:
4 /23/04
Phone:
(432) 687-7355
Conditions of AJpproval:
Attached L ) 9
t
C-101/C-144 DRILLING PIT REGISTRATION CODITIONS OF APPROVAL
API number: 30-025-36681
OGRID: 4323 Operator: CHEVRON U S A INC.
15 SMITH RAOAD
MIDLAND TX 79705
Property: VACUUM GB-SA UNIT # 134
surface ULSTR: K 1 T 18S R 34E
2630 FSL 1980 FWL
Pit must be lined with a minimum of a 12 mil re-enforced or 20 mil
re-enforced liner.
The pit must be deep enough so that when pit is closed it can be covered
with 3 feet of dirt and surface leveled
| | If the pit is to be encapsulated in place, the liner is to be a minimum
thickness of 20 mil re-enforced liner
|x)o7xxX | When using a 12 mil nylon re-enforced liner. The contents of the pit must be
removed along with the liner and disposed of in an approved facility within
6 months of completion of the well.
f " " ™ * | When using a 20 mil liner. The pit must be closed within 6 months of
completion of the well.